
28834.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

BELKNAP COUNTY 001 & GRAFTON 009

March 26, 2015

CRACK SEAL TREATMENT

TILTON, SANBORNTON, MEREDITH, NEW HAMPTON & 
ASHLAND

August 28, 2015

TILTON-ASHLAND X-A003(822) 
28834

A ANNSEAL, INC.

130 MAIN STREET, SUITE 38 JOHNSON CITY, NY  13790 $391,195.50

B COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC

123 COSTELLO ROAD   NEWINGTON CT  06111 $463,588.25



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA

HOT-POURED CRACK 
SEALANT

413.1 LB 177,300.00 $1.16 $1.33$205,668.00 $235,809.00

HOT POURED CRACK 
SEALANT (NIGHT)

413.19 LB 6,350.00 $1.80 $1.33$11,430.00 $8,445.50

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 55,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$55,000.00 $55,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 150.00 $16.00 $13.00$2,400.00 $1,950.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $75,800.00 $133,000.00$75,800.00 $133,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

619.25 U 2.00 $2,000.00 $1,533.00$4,000.00 $3,066.00

TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN

619.27 U 2.00 $800.00 $1,133.00$1,600.00 $2,266.00

RETROREFLECT. 
THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 4" LINE

632.3104 LF 2,675.00 $3.10 $0.93$8,292.50 $2,487.75

RETROREFLECT. 
THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, SYMBOL OR 
WORD

632.32 SF 8.00 $210.00 $33.00$1,680.00 $264.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $23,325.00 $19,300.00$23,325.00 $19,300.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$391,195.50 $463,588.25



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

413.1 HOT-POURED CRACK 
SEALANT

LB 177,300.00 $1.25 $221,625.00$1.16 $205,668.00 ($15,957.00)

413.19 HOT POURED CRACK 
SEALANT (NIGHT)

LB 6,350.00 $1.75 $11,112.50$1.80 $11,430.00 $317.50

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 55,000.00 $1.00 $55,000.00$1.00 $55,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 150.00 $22.00 $3,300.00$16.00 $2,400.00 ($900.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00$75,800.00 $75,800.00 $800.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

U 2.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00$2,000.00 $4,000.00 ($3,000.00)

619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN

U 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00$800.00 $1,600.00 ($3,400.00)

632.3104 RETROREFLECT. 
THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 4" LINE

LF 2,675.00 $1.25 $3,343.75$3.10 $8,292.50 $4,948.75

632.32 RETROREFLECT. 
THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, SYMBOL OR 
WORD

SF 8.00 $10.00 $80.00$210.00 $1,680.00 $1,600.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00$23,325.00 $23,325.00 ($6,675.00)

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00$1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

$391,195.50 $413,461.25 ($22,265.75)


